

FOOD PRODUCTS BID TABULATION

FOOD PRODUCTS BID OPENING 3-6-07	DROEGES FOOD SERVICE COMPANY	U.S FOODSERVICE	LAWRENCE FOODSERVICE
Ground Beef 80/20 w/TVP			
Ounces Per Unit	16 OZ	1 LB	16 OZ
Units Per Case	80 #	80	30
Cost Per Unit	\$1.49 #	\$1.19	\$1.39
Cost Per Case	\$119.20	\$95.20	\$41.70
Beef Patties 80/20 5:1 w/TVP			
Ounces Per Unit	3.2 OZ	3.2 OZ	3 OZ
Units Per Case	50 CT	100	64
Cost Per Unit	\$1.61 #	\$0.27	\$0.27
Cost Per Case	\$16.10	\$27.66	\$17.16
Beef & Bean Burritos 4 Oz			
Ounces Per Unit	4 OZ	4 OZ	4 OZ
Units Per Case	72 CT	72	72
Cost Per Unit	\$0.374	\$0.38	\$0.32
Cost Per Case	\$26.95	\$28.05	\$28.00
Bacon 18/22 CT Slab			
Ounces Per Unit	.8 OZ	1 LB	16 OZ
Units Per Case	30 #	30	30
Cost Per Unit	\$1.75 #	\$1.79 LB	\$1.69 LB
Cost Per Case	\$52.50	\$53.84	\$50.70
Hot Dogs 5:1 All Meat			
Ounces Per Unit	3.2 OZ	3.2 OZ	3.2 OZ
Units Per Case	50 CT	50	50
Cost Per Unit	\$1.16 #	\$0.30	\$0.2580
Cost Per Case	\$11.60	\$15.49	\$12.90
Turkey Lunchmeat ½ oz sliced			
Ounces Per Unit	.8 OZ	1 LB	1/2 OZ
Units Per Case	4/3 #	12	320
Cost Per Unit	\$1.83 #	\$1.76	\$0.05
Cost Per Case	\$21.96	\$21.20	\$15.60
Ham Buffet W/A			
Ounces Per Unit	N/A	1 LB	16 OZ
Units Per Case	6/5 #	20	11.25
Cost Per Unit	\$1.79 #	\$1.61 LB	\$1.63 LB
Cost Per Case	\$53.70	\$32.20	\$18.34
Breaded Chicken Breasts 3.7 oz			
Ounces Per Unit	3.7 OZ	3.7 OZ	3 OZ
Units Per Case	43 CNT	43	53
Cost Per Unit	\$3.119 #	\$0.67	\$0.5377
Cost Per Case	\$31.19	\$29.22	\$28.50
Breaded Chicken Patties 3 Oz			
Ounces Per Unit	3.53 OZ	3.3 OZ	3 OZ
Units Per Case	60 CNT	60	64
Cost Per Unit	\$1.71 #	\$0.25	\$0.2172
Cost Per Case	\$22.60	\$15.43	\$13.90
Chicken Fried Steak 4oz			
Ounces Per Unit	4 OZ	4 OZ	4 OZ
Units Per Case	48 CT	45	48

FOOD PRODUCTS BID TABULATION

FOOD PRODUCTS BID OPENING 3-6-07	DROEGES FOOD SERVICE COMPANY	U.S FOODSERVICE	LAWRENCE FOODSERVICE
Cost Per Unit	\$.3525 EA	\$0.43	\$0.3458
Cost Per Case	\$16.92	\$19.60	\$16.60
Pork Fritters 3.5 oz			
Ounces Per Unit	3.38 OZ	3.2 OZ	3.38 OZ
Units Per Case	47 CT	50	47
Cost Per Unit	\$.2914 EA	\$0.30	\$0.30
Cost Per Case	\$13.70	\$15.39	\$14.30
Polish Sausage 5:1			
Ounces Per Unit	3.2 OZ	3.2 OZ	3.2 OZ
Units Per Case	50 CT	50	60
Cost Per Unit	\$1.85 #	\$0.33	\$0.28
Cost Per Case	\$18.50	\$16.99	\$16.68
Corn Dogs (Turkey) 4:1			
Ounces Per Unit	4 OZ	4 OZ	.4 OZ
Units Per Case	48 CT	48	40
Cost Per Unit	\$.3525 EA	\$0.31	\$0.4525
Cost Per Case	\$16.92	\$14.99	\$18.10
Fish Nuggets 1 oz			
Ounces Per Unit	1 OZ	1 OZ	1 OZ
Units Per Case	160 CT	160	160
Cost Per Unit	\$1.75 #	\$0.13	\$0.11
Cost Per Case	\$17.50	\$22.15	\$17.90
Chicken Strips 1-1.5 oz			
Ounces Per Unit	1.1 OZ	1.11 OZ	\$1.25
Units Per Case	145 CT	144	125
Cost Per Unit	\$2.095 #	\$0.17	\$0.1432
Cost Per Case	\$20.95	\$24.82	\$17.90
Turkey Breast – Deli			
Ounces Per Unit	N/A	1 LB	.08 OZ
Units Per Case	2 CT	16	240
Cost Per Unit	\$1.59 #	\$1.87	\$0.0845
Cost Per Case	\$31.80	\$29.92	\$20.28
Tuna 6/66 oz			
Ounces Per Unit	66 OZ	66 OZ	66.5 OZ
Units Per Case	6	6	6 / 66 OZ
Cost Per Unit	\$5.316 #	\$5.68	\$5.41 - 67 OZ CAN
Cost Per Case	\$31.90	\$34.10	\$32.50
Eggs, Large Grade A			
Ounces Per Unit	N/A	DOZEN	12 (1 DOZ)
Units Per Case	15 DOZ	15	15 / 12
Cost Per Unit	\$1.258 DOZ	\$0.95	\$1.2323 DOZEN
Cost Per Case	\$15.10	\$14.26	\$18.50
Eggs, Frozen Grade A			
Ounces Per Unit	N/A	1 LB	2 OZ
Units Per Case	6 CT	30	6 / 5 LB
Cost Per Unit	\$.83 #	\$0.69	\$0.0544
Cost Per Case	\$24.90	\$20.87	\$26.10
Cheese, American Ribbon Sl.			
Ounces Per Unit	N/A	5 LB	.05 OZ
Units Per Case	4 CT	4	4 / 160 CNT
Cost Per Unit	\$1.85 #	\$8.10	\$0.0528
Cost Per Case	\$37.00	\$32.41	\$33.80

FOOD PRODUCTS BID TABULATION

FOOD PRODUCTS BID OPENING 3-6-07	DROEGES FOOD SERVICE COMPANY	U.S FOODSERVICE	LAWRENCE FOODSERVICE
Cheese, Cheddar, Imitation Shred.			
Ounces Per Unit	N/A	5 LB	16 OZ
Units Per Case	4 CT	4	4 / 5 LB
Cost Per Unit	\$1.49 #	\$8.18	\$1.44 LB
Cost Per Case	\$29.80	\$32.73	\$28.80
Margarine, Solids			
Ounces Per Unit	16 OZ	1 LB	1 OZ
Units Per Case	30 CT	30	30 / 1 LB
Cost Per Unit	\$.39 #	\$0.38	\$0.03
Cost Per Case	\$11.70	\$11.41	\$13.80
Coffee, Ground 32/12 oz			
Ounces Per Unit	26 OZ	12 OZ	12 OZ
Units Per Case	6 CT	32	24 / 12 OZ
Cost Per Unit	\$8.99 CAN	\$3.43	\$3.45
Cost Per Case	\$53.95	\$109.87	\$82.80
Drink mix, Powdered 12/2 Gal.			
Ounces Per Unit	8.9 OZ	10 OZ	1 GAL
Units Per Case	12 CT	12	12 / 2 GAL
Cost Per Unit	\$.916 BAG	\$0.99	\$1.2242 GAL
Cost Per Case	\$11.00	\$11.99	\$14.69
Orange Juice Frozen 3:1 Conc.			
Ounces Per Unit	32 OZ	32 OZ	32 OZ = 1 GAL
Units Per Case	12 CT	12	12 = GAL YD
Cost Per Unit	\$3.291 CAN	\$2.95	\$3.3492 GAL
Cost Per Case	\$39.50	\$35.50	\$40.19
Orange Juice - Individual			
Ounces Per Unit	4 OZ	4 OZ	4 OZ
Units Per Case	72 CT	72	70
Cost Per Unit	\$0.14	\$0.02	\$0.1414
Cost Per Case	\$9.99	\$11.43	\$9.90
Corn Flakes – Bulk 4/35 oz			
Ounces Per Unit	35 OZ	35 OZ	3/4 OZ
Units Per Case	4 CT	4	170
Cost Per Unit	\$2.197 BAG	\$2.07	\$0.08
Cost Per Case	\$8.79	\$8.28	\$14.50
Bran Flakes – Bulk 4/35 oz			
Ounces Per Unit	35 OZ	35 OZ	1.25 OZ
Units Per Case	4 CT	4	128
Cost Per Unit	\$2.90 BAG	\$2.56	\$0.19
Cost Per Case	\$11.60	\$10.25	\$24.65
Corn Flakes – 70/3/4 oz.			
Ounces Per Unit	.75 OZ	3/4 OZ	.75 OZ
Units Per Case	70 CT	70	96
Cost Per Unit	\$.377 EA	\$0.26	\$0.25
Cost Per Case	\$26.40	\$18.20	\$24.65
Donuts, Glazed Frozen 108/1.2 oz			
Ounces Per Unit	1.2 OZ	1.2 OZ	1.2 OZ
Units Per Case	108 CT	108	108
Cost Per Unit	\$.224 EA	\$0.19	\$0.2413

FOOD PRODUCTS BID TABULATION

FOOD PRODUCTS BID OPENING 3-6-07	DROEGES FOOD SERVICE COMPANY	U.S FOODSERVICE	LAWRENCE FOODSERVICE
Cost Per Case	\$24.25	\$21.02	\$26.06
Muffins Asst. Mini 162 ct.			
Ounces Per Unit	N/A	.9 OZ	.9 OZ
Units Per Case	162 CT	162	162
Cost Per Unit	\$.179 EA	\$0.17	\$0.1744
Cost Per Case	\$29.00	\$27.50	\$28.25
Pancakes 4.25" 144/1.2 oz			
Ounces Per Unit	1.2 OZ	1.2 OZ	1.2
Units Per Case	144 CT	144	144
Cost Per Unit	\$.071 EA	\$0.10	\$0.0785
Cost Per Case	\$10.25	\$15.14	\$11.31
Waffles, Frozen 144/1.2 oz			
Ounces Per Unit	1.2 OZ	1.2 OZ	1.2
Units Per Case	144 CT	144	144
Cost Per Unit	\$.061 EA	\$0.08	\$0.0756
Cost Per Case	\$8.90	\$12.12	\$10.90
Biscuit Mix 6/5#			
Ounces Per Unit	80 OZ	5 LB	5 LB
Units Per Case	6	6	6
Cost Per Unit	\$.603 #	\$2.51	\$3.33
Cost Per Case	\$18.10	\$15.09	\$19.98
Chocolate Cake Mix 6/5#			
Ounces Per Unit	80 OZ	5 LB	5 LB
Units Per Case	6	6	6
Cost Per Unit	\$.85 #	\$3.51	\$3.9483
Cost Per Case	\$25.50	\$21.09	\$23.69
White Cake Mix 6/5#			
Ounces Per Unit	80 OZ	5 LB	5 LB
Units Per Case	6	6	6
Cost Per Unit	\$.753 #	\$2.93	\$3.7817
Cost Per Case	\$22.60	\$17.59	\$22.69
Cinnamon Streusel w/topping 4/8.5#			
Ounces Per Unit	80 OZ	5.5 LB	5 LB
Units Per Case	4	4	4
Cost Per Unit	\$1.33 #	\$11.77	\$12.38
Cost Per Case	\$26.60	\$47.10	\$49.50
Potato Chips, Bulk 9/1#			
Ounces Per Unit	16 OZ	1 LB	1 LB
Units Per Case	3	9	9
Cost Per Unit	\$1.766 #	\$1.56	\$1.65
Cost Per Case	\$5.30	\$14.09	\$14.85
Corn Chip, Bulk 8/1#			
Ounces Per Unit	15 OZ	1 LB	1 LB
Units Per Case	15 CT	8	6
Cost Per Unit	\$1.206 EA	\$1.31	\$1.3133
Cost Per Case	\$18.10	\$10.49	\$7.88
Peanut Butter, Creamy 6/5#			
Ounces Per Unit	80 OZ	5 LB	5 LB
Units Per Case	6 CT	6	6
Cost Per Unit	\$.873 #	\$5.67	\$4.935
Cost Per Case	\$26.20	\$34.06	\$29.61

FOOD PRODUCTS BID TABULATION

FOOD PRODUCTS BID OPENING 3-6-07	DROEGES FOOD SERVICE COMPANY	U.S FOODSERVICE	LAWRENCE FOODSERVICE
Elbow Macaroni 20# Case			
Ounces Per Unit	35 OZ	1 LB	16 OZ
Units Per Case	10 CT	20	20 LB
Cost Per Unit	\$.425 #	\$0.69	\$.61 LB
Cost Per Case	\$8.50	\$13.96	\$12.20
Par-Boiled Rice 25#			
Ounces Per Unit	25 #	1 LB	16 OZ
Units Per Case	1 CT	25	25
Cost Per Unit	\$.42 #	\$0.38	\$.3960 LB
Cost Per Case	\$10.50	\$9.58	\$9.90
Dressing, French 4/1 Gal			
Ounces Per Unit	128 OZ	1 GALLON	1 GAL
Units Per Case	4 CT	4	4
Cost Per Unit	\$4.20 GAL	\$5.51	\$5.735
Cost Per Case	\$16.80	\$22.06	\$22.94
Dressing, Ranch 4/1 Gal			
Ounces Per Unit	128 OZ	1 GALLON	1 GAL
Units Per Case	4 CT	4	4
Cost Per Unit	\$5.80 GAL	\$6.79	\$7.1775
Cost Per Case	\$23.20	\$27.19	\$28.71
Pudding, Canned 6/10#			
Ounces Per Unit	# 10	# 10 CAN	# 10
Units Per Case	6 CT	6	6
Cost Per Unit	\$2.983 GAL	\$2.82	\$3.6483
Cost Per Case	\$17.90	\$16.96	\$21.89
Green Beans 6/10#			
Ounces Per Unit	# 10	# 10 CAN	# 10
Units Per Case	6 CT	6	6
Cost Per Unit	\$2.10 GAL	\$2.88	\$2.25
Cost Per Case	\$12.60	\$17.30	\$13.50
Refried Beans 6/10#			
Ounces Per Unit	# 10	# 10 CAN	# 10
Units Per Case	6 CT	6	6
Cost Per Unit	\$3.125 GAL	\$3.31	\$3.65
Cost Per Case	\$18.75	\$19.89	\$21.90
Fruit Cocktail L.S.6/10#			
Ounces Per Unit	# 10	# 10 CAN	# 10
Units Per Case	6 CT	6	6
Cost Per Unit	\$4.916 GAL \$4.33 GAL (imported)	\$5.05	\$4.3333 (FRUIT) \$3.237 (TROPICAL)
Cost Per Case	\$29.50 \$26.00 (imported)	\$30.32	\$26.00 (FRUIT) \$19.75 (TROPICAL)
Corn, Cut Forzen 20#			
Ounces Per Unit	320 OZ	1 LB	16 OZ
Units Per Case	1 CNT	20	20
Cost Per Unit	\$.64 #	\$0.56	\$.64 LB
Cost Per Case	\$12.80	\$11.36	\$12.80
Peas, Forzen 20#			
Ounces Per Unit	320 OZ	1 LB	16 OZ
Units Per Case	1 CNT	20	20
Cost Per Unit	\$.68 #	\$0.60	\$.66 LB
Cost Per Case	\$13.60	\$12.04	\$13.20

FOOD PRODUCTS BID TABULATION

FOOD PRODUCTS BID OPENING 3-6-07	DROEGES FOOD SERVICE COMPANY	U.S FOODSERVICE	LAWRENCE FOODSERVICE
Mixed Vegetables, Frozen 20#			
Ounces Per Unit	320 OZ	1 LB	16 OZ
Units Per Case	1 CNT	20	20
Cost Per Unit	\$.68 #	\$0.61	\$.75 LB
Cost Per Case	\$13.60	\$12.30	\$15.00
Oriental Blend, Frozen 24#			
Ounces Per Unit	32 OZ	1 LB	16 OZ
Units Per Case	12 CNT	24	24
Cost Per Unit	\$.84 #	\$0.89	\$.82 LB
Cost Per Case	\$20.16	\$21.59	\$19.68
Pizza, Tony's Frozen 96 CT			
Ounces Per Unit	4.56 OZ	EACH	\$96.00
Units Per Case	96 CNT	96	96
Cost Per Unit	\$0.382	\$0.40	\$0.3969
Cost Per Case	\$36.70	\$38.79	\$38.10
French Fries 6/5#			
Ounces Per Unit	5 #	5 LB	3 OZ
Units Per Case	6 CNT	6	144
Cost Per Unit	\$.49 #	\$3.23	\$0.1104
Cost Per Case	\$14.70	\$19.41	\$15.09
Hash Browns, Dehydrated			
Ounces Per Unit	2.5 #	2.5 LB	1 LB
Units Per Case	6 CNT	6	15 LB
Cost Per Unit	\$2.126 #	\$4.85	\$2.308
Cost Per Case	\$31.90	\$29.14	\$34.62
Salad Mix (LCR) 4/5#			
Ounces Per Unit	5 #	5 LB	3 OZ
Units Per Case	4 CNT	4	106
Cost Per Unit	\$.635 #	\$3.48	\$0.1179
Cost Per Case	\$12.70	\$13.94	\$12.50
Cabbage Mix (Slaw) 4/5#			
Ounces Per Unit	5 #	5 LB	3 OZ
Units Per Case	4 CNT	4	106
Cost Per Unit	\$.60 #	\$2.81	\$0.1132
Cost Per Case	\$12.00	\$11.27	\$12.00
Gravy Mix, Country Pepper 6/24 oz			
Ounces Per Unit	24 OZ	24 OZ	1 GAL
Units Per Case	6 CNT	6	6
Cost Per Unit	\$2.883 BAG	\$2.50	\$2.4667 GAL
Cost Per Case	\$17.30	\$15.05	\$14.80
Dish Detergent (Cascade) 6/53#			
Ounces Per Unit	75 OZ	85 OZ	1 OZ
Units Per Case	8 CNT	6	490
Cost Per Unit	\$2.873 EA	\$5.90	\$.0733 OZ
Cost Per Case	\$22.99	\$35.45	\$35.95
Spork-Light weight 1000 ct			
Ounces Per Unit	N/A	EACH	1
Units Per Case	1000 CNT	1000	1000
Cost Per Unit	\$.0069 EA	\$0.007	\$0.0073
Cost Per Case	\$6.95	\$7.75	\$7.25

FOOD PRODUCTS BID TABULATION

FOOD PRODUCTS BID OPENING 3-6-07	DROEGES FOOD SERVICE COMPANY	U.S FOODSERVICE	LAWRENCE FOODSERVICE
Lunch Bags - 6 # 1000 ct			
Ounces Per Unit	N/A	EACH	1
Units Per Case	2000 CNT	1000	2000
Cost Per Unit	\$.0179 EA	\$0.02	\$0.0202
Cost Per Case	\$35.95	\$24.25	\$40.35
Dry Wax Bags 6 x 6.5 2000 ct			
Ounces Per Unit	N/A	EACH	1
Units Per Case	1000 CNT	2000	2000
Cost Per Unit	\$.0115 EA	\$0.01	\$0.0088
Cost Per Case	\$11.50	\$25.79	\$17.65
Cookies, Tray assorted 10#			
Ounces Per Unit	N/A 32 OZ	TRAY	16 OZ
Units Per Case	10 # 12 CNT	1	15
Cost Per Unit	\$1.95 # \$.666 #	\$15.19	\$1.29 LB
Cost Per Case	\$19.50 \$16.00	\$15.19	\$19.35
COMMENTS:			